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L—Enrolment in Educational Institutions,1 classified by Type of School and by Prorince, 
School Year 1956-57 

Type of School 

Provineially Controlled Schools— 
Elementary and secondary 
Evening classes 
Correspondence courses 
Schools for the blind 
Schools for the deaf 
Teacher-training—* 

Full-year course 
Short courses 

Federally Controlled Schools— 
Indian 
National Defence (overseas) 
Northwest Territories 

Privately Controlled Schools-
Academic (including Quebec independent) — 
Business Training— 

Day classes (full-time) 
Evening classes, part-time, correspondence, 

etc. 

Universities and Colleges—' 
Full-time, university-grade 
Part-time, extension and summer school, 

university-grade 
Other (not university-grade)6  

Totals 

Provineially Controlled Schools— 
Elementary and secondary 
Evening classes 
Correspondence courses 
Schools for the blind 
Schools for the deaf 
Teacher-training—* 

Full-year course 
Short courses 

Federally Controlled Schools-
Indian 
National Defence (overseas) 
Northwest Territories 

Privately Controlled Schools-
Academic (including Quebec independent) 
Business Training— 

Day classes (full-time). 
Evening classes, part-time, correspondence, 

etc. 

Universities and Colleges—* 
Full-time, university-grade 
Part-time, extension and summer school, 

university-grade 
Other (not university-grade)6  

Totals 

New
foundland 

No. 

108,108 
337 
75 

750 

400 

109,752 

Manitoba 

No. 

165,260 
2,024 
2,687 

31 

481 

4,647 

8,468 

1,155 
4,687 

4,500 

1.800 
6,000 

Prince 
Edward 
Island 

No. 

21,967 
354 

46 

38 

310 

200 

24,317 

Saskat
chewan 

No. 

184,837 
7,391 

11,221 

148 

488 

4,338 

3,261 

755 
1,114 

3,400 

3,800 
500 

201,740 221,253 

Nova 
Scotia 

No. 

160,299 
4,431 
4.518 

146 
162 

330 

159 

5,254 

467 s 

218 

4,540 

1,300 
200 

182,024 

Alberta 

No. 

234,397 
4,774 
9,134 

122 

1,120 

4,704 

4,990 

1,298 
2,040 

4,100 

2,400 
2,000 

271,070 

New 
Bruns
wick 

No. 

131,054 
4,219 

807 

397 

476 

2,332 

357 
279 

1,500 
400 

114,621 

British 
Columbia 

No. 

260,177 
21,983 
11,961 

50 
153 

6,240 

13,351 

902 
2,329 

8,200 

2,800 
10,000 

338,146 

Quebec 

No. 

893,417 
81,000; 

3,300 
200 

7,863< 
267 

2,388 

90,658 

16,600' 

25,700 

10,000 
20,000 

1,152,001 

Yukon 
and 

N.W.T. 

No. 

1,792 

307 

3," 104 

5,203 

Ontario 

No. 

1,097,501 
82,768 
3,203 

180 
381 

4,007 
724 

7,538 

21,412 

/ 5,263 
\ 8,882 

23,800 

13,000 
22,000 

1,290,659 

Canada1 

No. 

3,258,809 
209,281 
46,975 

576 
1,605 

14,732 
991 

30,835 
4,504 
3,104 

151,141 

46,346 

78,100 

37,000 
61,300 

3,945,299 

1 Includes Department of National Defence (overseas). * Estimate. 3 Degree courses for teachers 
given by universities included under "Universities and Colleges". * Includes Roman Catholic "Schol-
asticates—Normal Schools" s Includes P.E.I. 6 Excludes pre-matriculation enrolment. 


