1.—Enrolment in Educational Institutions,¹ classified by Type of School and by Province, School Year 1956-57

No. No.							
Provincially Controlled Schools	Type of School		Edward		Bruns-	Quebec	Ontario
Elementary and secondary. 108,108 21,967 160,299 131,049 4,219 81,000 182, 20 Correspondence courses 75 69 4,518 807 3,300 3 3 Schools for the blind. — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Full-year courses	Elementary and secondary. Evening classes. Correspondence courses. Schools for the blind. Schools for the deaf.	337	354	4,431 4,518 146	4,219	81,000 ² 3,300 200	1,097,501 82,768 3,203 180 381
Indian	Full-vear course	=	_ 46	330		7,863 ⁴ 267	4,007 724
Academic (including Quebec independent) 82 1,333 5,254 2,332 90,658 21,	Indian National Defence (overseas)		***	•••	•••	•••	7,538
Day classes (full-time)	Academic (including Quebec independent)	82	1,333	5,254	2,332	90,658	21,412
Full-time, university-grade. 750 310 4,540 2,800 25,700 23,	Day classes (full-time) Evening classes, part-time, correspondence,				357 279	} 16,600°	5,263 8,882
University-grade	Full-time, university-grade	750	310	4,540	2,800	25,700	23,800
Manitoba Saskat-chewan Alberta British Columbia Canado N.W.T.	university-grade		200	1,300 200			13,000 22,000
Manitoba Saskat chewan Alberta Columbia and N.W.T. Canado N.W.T.	Totals	109,752	24,317	182,024	144,621	1,152,001	1,290,659
Provincially Controlled Schools— Elementary and secondary 165, 260 184, 837 234, 397 260, 177 1,792 3,258, Evening classes. 2,024 7,391 4,774 21,983 — 209, Correspondence courses 2,687 11,221 9,134 11,961 — 46, Schools for the blind. — 50 — 50 — Schools for the deaf. 31 148 122 153 — 1, Teacher-training—1 Full-year course. 481 488 1,120 — — 14, Short courses. — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		Manitoba		Alberta		and	Canada ¹
Elementary and secondary		No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Teacher-training	Elementary and secondary	2,024 2,687	7,391 11,221	4,774 9,134	21,983 11,961 50	1,792 — —	3,258,809 209,281 46,975 576
Federally Controlled Schools—	Teacher-training—3 Full-year course	2000			153 — —		1,605 14,732 991
Indian	National Defence (overseas)			•••	•••		30,835 4,504 3,104
Privately Controlled Schools—	Privately Controlled Schools— Academic (including Quebec independent)	8,468	3,261	4,990	13,351	_	151,141
Resince Tracining Quebec independent) 8,208 3,201 4,990 15,551 — 151,	Day classes (full-time)	1,155 4,687	755 1,114	1,298 2,040	902 2,329	=	46,346
Business Training— Day classes (full-time)	Universities and Colleges—3 Full-time, university-grade	4,500	3,400	4, 100	8,200	-	78,100
Day classes (full-time)	university-grade. Other (not university-grade)	1,800 6,000	3,800 500	2,400 2,000	2,800 10,000	=	37,000 61,300
Day classes (full-time)	Totals	201,740	221,253	271,079	338,146	5,203	3,945,299

¹ Includes Department of National Defence (overseas).

² Estimate.

³ Degree courses for teachers given by universities included under "Universities and Colleges".

⁴ Includes Roman Catholic "Scholasticates—Normal Schools"

⁵ Includes P.E.I.

⁶ Excludes pre-matriculation enrolment.